CONCESSIONS GRANTED BY

EGYPT
Tariffs
Customs Duty
Tariff ltem I **Base | ***GSTP
Number Description of product Rateof | Concession | Remarks
Duty | Rate of Duty

0301 Fish, fresh (live or dead), chilled or

frozen :

B. Others 1% 50%6*
09 06 Cinnamon and cinnamon tree flowers 20% 25%
12.01 Oils seeds and oleaginous fruit whole or

broken :

H — Sesame seeds 1% 20%
13.03 V egetable saps and extracts, pectic

substances, pectinates and pictates ;

agar-agar, and other mucilage and

thickners derived from vegetable

products

ex of ¢ : extracts of cola 30% 10%
15.07 Fixed vegetables oils, fluid or solid,

crude, refined or purified

B. Others

6- palm kernel oil 1% 509%*

Ex 2519 | Natural magnesium carbonate 10% 20%
25.23 Portland cement, cement forder slag

cement, supersulphate cement and

similar hydrolic cements, whether or not

coloured or in the form of clinker

A. portland cement 1% 50%*
46.03 Basket work, wicker work and other

articles of plaiting materials, made

directly to shape, articles made up from

goods falling within heading N° 46.02 ;

articles of loofah 110% 20%*
Ex 57.04 | Coconut fibres 5% 30%
Ex 74.03 Bars, rods, angles, shapes and sections

copper; copper wire

Ex. (B) : Copper rods 20% 10%




Customs Duty
Tariff Item I **Base | ***GSTP
Number Description of product Rateof | Concession | Remarks
Duty | Rate of Duty
Ex 77.01 | Unwrought magnesium 5% 20%
81.01 Tungsten, unwrought or wrought and
articles thereof :
Ex (A) Unwrought Tungsten 5% 20%
84.10C Pumps for internal combustion piston 20% 10%
engines
84.24 Agricultural and horticultural machinery
for soil preparation or cultivation :
a) Ploughs 5% 20%
b) Seeders, planters and transplanters, 5% 20%
fertiliser distributors and manure
spreaders
c) Scarifiers, cultivators, weeders, hoes 5% 20%
and harrows
d) Other machinery 5% 20%
€) Dispersing machinery and other
appliances::
2. Other 5% 20%
Ex 84.63B | Transmission shafts 20% 10%
Ex87.06 B3 | Shock absorbers, wheel rims and 20% 10%
gearboxes
94.02 Medical, dental, surgical or veterinary| 20% 10%
furniture
Ex97.03B |Baoons 10% 10%
Ex97.06 |Bals 5% 20%

* Concessions granted exclusively to the least devel oped countries Participants.

** This base rate of duty isfor indicative reasons.

*** Percentage reduction of valid rate.
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